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SCALE: 1 : 250

SITE SURVEY

N

2.5 5 7.5 10 12.5 25



G
 R

 A
 C

 E
 F

 U
 L

  
  
  
B

 O
 U

 L
 E

 V
 A

 R
 D

T
 A

 W
 N

 Y
  
  
 W

 A
 Y

Office

Child Care
Centre

Child Care Yard

P
ro

po
se

d 
6m

W
id

e 
C

ro
ss

ov
er

P
ro

po
se

d 
6m

W
id

e 
C

ro
ss

ov
er

Medical Centre

Cafe & Child
Play Centre

Verandah

Child care
yard Fence

6m wide Arcade

PEDESTRIAN
LINK

PEDESTRIAN
LINK

Bicycle
Parking

Tree well
every 4 cars

PEDESTRIAN
LINK

PEDESTRIAN
LINK

3m Wide Landscape strip

601m²

649m²

914m²

Bicycle
Parking

1,055m²

132m²

Total Carparking
110 No. carbays

T U R N S T O N E       S T R E E T

Site Boundary 111000 mm

S
ite

 B
ou

nd
ar

y 
58

84
0 

m
m

Site Boundary 104990 mm

Site
 B

ou
nd

ar
y 8

50
0 

m
m

4243 m
m

S
ite

 B
ou

nd
ar

y 
38

95
0 

m
m

5300 mm

59
00

 m
m

5300 mm

S
ite

 B
ou

nd
ar

y 
14

00
0 

m
m

42
43

 m
m

300 8000 2500 5500 6000 2000 52500 2000 6000 5500 2500 20899 300

3
0
0
0

5
5
0
0

6
0
0
0

2
5
0
0

1
6
5
0
0

6
0
0
0

3
0
0
0

5
5
0
0

6
0
0
0

5
5
0
0

5
5
0
0

6
0
0
0

5
5
0
0

2
5
0
0

2
5
0
5
1

3
0
0

300 43500 6000 63899 300

88m²

88m²

88m²

88m²

82m²

85m²

85m²

450m²

GP
5 Practitioners

1 Practitioner

1 Practitioner

1 Practitioner

1 Practitioner1 Practitioner

1 Practitioner1 Practitioner

Bins

Western
Power

Covered Walkway

Lot 253

7,335m²

Store
3.

Sleep
Room 1.

Kitchen
2.

Sleep
Room

2.

Toilets

Store
2.

Store
1.

Toilets
Amb Wc

Staff Room

Kitchen 1.

Laundry

Ptry

Office 1. Office 2.

Recep
Store

4.

Kindy
1.

Kindy
2.

Toddlers

Babies

Dis
Wc

(Child Care Centre for 96 Children)

(See Project No. 7690)

42.0

42.0

42
.2

41.8

41.6

41.4

41.2

41.0

40.8

40.6

40.4

41.8

41.6
41.441.241.0

41.2

41.2
41.4

41.6
41.8

Bi-fold
Doors

F.F.L 41.80

F.F.L 42.10

F.F.L 41.40

F.F.L 41.40
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Cafe

Site Criteria

1. Site Area 7,334.5m²

3. Carparking
Car Required
a. Medical 12 Pract. x 5 cars 60 carbays
b. Child Care 96 children 11 carbays

5 Staff 5 carbays
c. Child Play 914m² @ 1/30m² 30.4 carbays
d. Office 132m² @1/30 4.4 carbays

Total 110.8 carbays

Cars Provided
Total 110 Cars

2. Floor Area
a. Medical Centre 1,054m²
b. Child care
i. Building 599m²
ii. Yard 651m²
c. Cafe & Child Play 914m²
d. Office 132m²

Total 3,350m²

5. Carpark Trees
Trees Required
a. 110 cars      = 28 Trees

Trees Provided
a. 29 Trees (Excludes Tress in Pedestrian link)

4. Landscape

Landscape Required 8% Required 586.76m²

Landscape Provided
a. Landscape 489.8m²
b. Child Care Yard 649m²
c. Hard Landscape 670.3m²

Total 1809.1 carbays(or 24.6%)
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SCALE:  1 : 200

BUILDING No.1 GROUND FLOOR PLAN
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SCALE:  1 : 200

BUILDING No.2 GROUND FLOOR PLAN
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ARTISTS IMPRESSION FROM CNR GRACEFUL BOULEVARD & TURNSTONE STREET
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